



BID SUMMARY

Project Wootton Street Road Improvement Project - Phase III
(2022 Municipal Aid)

Municipality Town of Boonton

County Morris

Bid Opening Date: 11/21/2023

Municipality	Town of Boonton	Engineer's Estimate				Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
County	Morris					American Asphalt & Trucking LLC		Top Line Construction, Corp.		Capital Paving & Contracting		AJM Contractors, Inc.		Your Way Construction, Inc.		Riverview Paving		DLS Contracting, Inc		Zuccaro Inc.	
Bid Opening Date: 11/21/2023						Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address			
						818 Summer Avenue, Floor 1		22 Fifth Street		67 Beaver Ave Suite 25		300 Kuller Road		404 Coit Street		859 Willow Grove St		36 Montesano Road		64 Commerce St	
				City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip	
				Newark NJ 07104		Somerville, NJ 08876		Annandale, NJ 08801		Clifton, NJ 07011		Irvington, NJ 07111-4607		Hackettstown, NJ 07840		Fairfield, NJ 07004		Garfield, NJ 07026			
Item #		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,680.00	\$5,680.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Breakaway Barricade	6	EACH	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
3	Drum	10	EACH	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
4	Traffic Cone	40	EACH	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
5	Construction Signs	100	SF	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
6	Traffic Directors, Flagger(s) (If and Where Directed)	160	HOURL	\$83.28	\$13,324.80	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$0.01	\$1.60	\$110.00	\$17,600.00	\$86.00	\$13,760.00	\$0.01	\$1.60	\$120.00	\$19,200.00	\$90.00	\$14,400.00	\$125.00	\$20,000.00
7	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOWANCE	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
8	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOWANCE	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
9	Final Cleanup	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,030.00	\$3,030.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
10	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$23,345.00	\$23,345.00	\$5,620.00	\$5,620.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$66,700.00	\$66,700.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,429.00	\$10,429.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	Excavation, Unclassified	150	CY	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$19.00	\$2,850.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
12	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	650	SY	\$25.00	\$16,250.00	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$0.01	\$6.50	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$10.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.01	\$6.50	\$15.00	\$9,750.00	\$15.00	\$9,750.00	\$35.00	\$22,750.00
13	HMA Milling, 2"	6,000	SY	\$4.00	\$24,000.00	\$11.27	\$67,620.00	\$9.01	\$54,060.00	\$5.00	\$30,000.00	\$4.25	\$25,500.00	\$4.00	\$24,000.00	\$5.00	\$30,000.00	\$4.25	\$25,500.00	\$8.00	\$48,000.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	800	TONS	\$110.00	\$88,000.00	\$50.00	\$40,000.00	\$70.00	\$56,000.00	\$110.00	\$88,000.00	\$95.00	\$76,000.00	\$86.25	\$69,000.00	\$90.00	\$72,000.00	\$95.00	\$76,000.00	\$112.00	\$89,600.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 6" Thick (Base Repair)	225	TONS	\$120.00	\$27,000.00	\$8.50	\$1,912.50	\$0.01	\$2.25	\$1.00	\$225.00	\$100.00	\$22,500.00	\$84.90	\$19,102.50	\$0.01	\$2.25	\$90.00	\$20,250.00	\$106.00	\$23,850.00
16	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting (If and Where Directed)	9	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$875.85	\$7,882.65	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,310.00	\$11,790.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00
17	Reconstructed Inlet, Type E, Using New Casting (If and Where Directed)	3	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,813.10	\$5,439.30	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,430.00	\$4,290.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00
18	Bicycle Safe Grate	15	UNIT	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$375.00	\$5,625.00	\$379.13	\$5,686.95	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$390.00	\$5,850.00	\$290.00	\$4,350.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$325.00	\$4,875.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00
19	Curb Piece, Type "N" Eco	9	UNIT	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$375.00	\$3,375.00	\$435.66	\$3,920.94	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$370.00	\$3,330.00	\$260.00	\$2,340.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$325.00	\$2,925.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
20	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	200	SY	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$94.60	\$18,920.00	\$116.79	\$23,358.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$93.00	\$18,600.00	\$71.10	\$14,220.00	\$99.00	\$19,800.00	\$89.00	\$17,800.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
21	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	70	SY	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$130.82	\$9,157.40	\$155.00	\$10,850.00	\$106.00	\$7,420.00	\$74.80	\$5,236.00	\$105.00	\$7,350.00	\$93.00	\$6,510.00	\$105.00	\$7,350.00
22	Detectable Warning Surface	10	SY	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$138.01	\$1,380.10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
23	HMA Driveway, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	5	SY	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$71.54	\$357.70	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$101.60	\$508.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
24	9" X 18" Concrete Vertical Curb (Including Excavation and Bedding Material)	550	LF	\$55.00	\$30,250.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$50.00	\$27,500.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$42.00	\$23,100.00	\$26.40	\$14,520.00	\$43.00	\$23,650.00	\$36.00	\$19,800.00	\$50.00	\$27,500.00
25	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin 4" Yellow	3,000	LF	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.95	\$2,850.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.10	\$3,300.00	\$0.90	\$2,700.00	\$1.65	\$4,950.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00
26	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin 4" White	230	LF	\$3.00	\$690.00	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$0.95	\$218.50	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$1.10	\$253.00	\$0.90	\$207.00	\$1.65	\$379.50	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$2.00	\$460.00
27	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic, 8" (Crosswalk)	1,600	LF	\$5.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.98	\$3,168.00	\$1.89	\$3,024.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.80	\$2,880.00	\$2.20	\$3,520.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$4.00	\$6,400.00
28	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic, 12" (Hatching)	120	LF	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.97	\$356.40	\$2.84	\$340.80	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$2.70	\$324.00	\$3.30	\$396.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$5.00	\$600.00
29	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic, 24" (Stop Bar)	40	LF	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$5.94	\$237.60	\$5.67	\$226.80	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$5.40	\$216.00	\$8.80	\$352.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$6.00	\$240.00
30	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic, "ONLY"	250	SF	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$9.35	\$2,337.50	\$8.93	\$2,232.50	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$8.50	\$2,125.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
31	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic, Arrows	250	SF	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$13.20	\$3,300.00	\$12.60	\$3,150.00	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
32	Reset Water Valve Box (If and Where Directed)	9	UNIT	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$0.01	\$0.09	\$17.25	\$155.25	\$30.00	\$270.00	\$40.00	\$360.00	\$0.01	\$0.09	\$0.01	\$0.09	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$25.00	\$225.00
33	Reset Manholes (If and Where Directed)	9	UNIT	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$9.00	\$0.01	\$0.09	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$160.00	\$1,440.00	\$0.01	\$0.09	\$0.01	\$0.09	\$1.00	\$9.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
34	Reset Gas Valve Box (If and Where Directed)	2	UNIT	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$17.25	\$34.50	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
35	Fertilizing and Seeding	250	SY	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$0.46	\$115.00	\$1.15	\$287.50	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL: BASE BID				\$346,429.80		\$226,129.61		\$226,873.84		\$254,174.06		\$258,523.00		\$259,532.36		\$263,832.45		\$271,869.00		\$363,725.00	


Samantha Anello
License No. 53638